
Northwestern State (0-3-1) -vs- Rice (4-0-0)
8/29/2021 at Houston, Texas (Holloway Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 89:27 (YELLOW), #8 Pham, Serena (RICE)   

Date: 8/29/2021
Attendance: 228
Stadium: Holloway Field
Officials: Referee, Will Mejia   Asst. Referee, Carlos Valdez   Alt.
Official, Ruben Campillo   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Northwestern State 0 1 0 1
Rice 1 0 1 2

Northwestern State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Aydogmus, Acelya 0 0 0 0 98
D 4 Henry, Nicole 3 2 0 0 98
D 5 Hilliard, Caroline 0 0 0 1 98
MF 7 Brandt, Rachel 0 0 0 0 42
MF 8 Nolen, Kyle 1 1 1 0 91
F 9 Draguicevich, Olivia 3 2 0 0 66
MF 12 Wells, Delaney 0 0 0 0 98
F 14 Donaldson, Jalen 0 0 0 0 70
F 15 Williams, Kalee 0 0 0 0 90
D 20 Haynes, Jayme 0 0 0 0 23
D 22 Henry, Natalee 0 0 0 0 98

Substitutes
10 Trejo, Norma 0 0 0 0 6
11 Wheeler, Kaymi 0 0 0 0 31
13 Field, Hallie 0 0 0 0 31
16 Talamo, Cianne 0 0 0 0 37
17 Hanking, Samantha 2 0 0 0 55
18 Mougia, Emily 0 0 0 0 32
24 Kozeny, McKenzie 1 0 0 0 0
26 Goss, Micah 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 10 5 1 1 1072

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Aydogmus, Acelya 97:42 2 7

Totals 2 7

Rice 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Killgore, Bella 1 0 0 0 98
F 2 McBride, Izzy 1 1 0 0 40
D 4 Samanani, Ziyana 1 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Albuquerque, Catarin 1 0 0 0 83
MF 8 Pham, Serena 0 0 0 1 62
D 9 Roelfsema, Mijke 0 0 0 0 98
MF 10 Elizondo, Mariana 0 0 0 1 60
MF 13 Schultz, Delaney 4 2 0 0 87
D 15 Desroches, Shelby 0 0 0 0 72
F 16 Boeckx, Caleigh 5 3 1 0 94
D 24 Page, Caleigh 0 0 0 1 92

Substitutes
11 Padron, Allison 0 0 0 0 31
12 Gorji, Natalie 1 1 0 0 48
14 Furuto, Mikala 1 0 0 0 45
25 Hart, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 9
28 Spaulding, Vyviene 2 2 1 0 66

Totals 17 9 2 3 1075

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Killgore, Bella 97:42 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Northwestern State 4 5 1 10
Rice 5 10 2 17

Saves By Period
Northwestern State 3 4 0 7
Rice 2 2 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Northwestern State 1 0 0 1
Rice 2 7 0 9

Fouls By Period
Northwestern State 2 1 0 3
Rice 2 3 1 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:16 RICE Boeckx, Caleigh Page, Caleigh , Pham, Serena

GOAL by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Page, Caleigh and Pham, Serena, goal
number 2 for season.

73:25 NSU Nolen, Kyle Hilliard, Caroline off throw-in
97:42 RICE Spaulding, Vyviene Elizondo, Mariana breakaway



Time Play By Play
00:00 Aydogmus, Acelya at goalie for Northwestern State.
00:00 Killgore, Bella at goalie for Rice.
01:02 Corner kick by RICE Schultz, Delaney [01:02].
01:13 Shot by RICE Schultz, Delaney, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
06:18 Shot by NSU Henry, Nicole BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Northwestern State.
-- Foul on Rice.
-- Foul on Northwestern State.
16:44 Corner kick by NSU Donaldson, Jalen [16:44].
16:53 Shot by NSU Henry, Nicole, SAVE Killgore, Bella.
18:16 GOAL by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Page, Caleigh and Pham, Serena, goal number 2 for season.

Northwestern State 0, Rice 1
-- *
18:16 RICE substitution: Gorji, Natalie for McBride, Izzy.
20:59 Shot by RICE Schultz, Delaney, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
22:08 Shot by NSU Henry, Nicole, SAVE Killgore, Bella.
22:43 RICE substitution: Furuto, Mikala for Pham, Serena.
22:43 NSU substitution: Hanking, Samantha for Brandt, Rachel.
22:43 NSU substitution: Mougia, Emily for Draguicevich, Olivia.
22:43 NSU substitution: Talamo, Cianne for Haynes, Jayme.
26:33 RICE substitution: Spaulding, Vyviene for Elizondo, Mariana.
29:56 Header Shot by RICE Spaulding, Vyviene, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
30:39 RICE substitution: Padron, Allison for Desroches, Shelby.
31:37 Shot by NSU Hanking, Samantha WIDE LEFT.
36:28 RICE substitution: Hart, Kennedy for Schultz, Delaney.
36:28 NSU substitution: Wheeler, Kaymi for Donaldson, Jalen.
37:21 NSU substitution: Goss, Micah for Williams, Kalee.
38:36 NSU substitution: Trejo, Norma for Nolen, Kyle.
40:04 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [40:04].
40:13 Shot by RICE Albuquerque, Catarin WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Rice.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For RICE: #0  Killgore, Bella, #24 Page, Caleigh, #4  Samanani, Ziyana, #9  Roelfsema, Mijke, #28 Spaulding, Vyviene, #7
Albuquerque, Catarin, #14 Furuto, Mikala, #12 Gorji, Natalie, #15 Desroches, Shelby, #16 Boeckx, Caleigh, #13 Schultz, Delaney.

45:00
For NSU: #17 Hanking, Samantha, #14 Donaldson, Jalen, #15 Williams, Kalee, #1  Aydogmus, Acelya, #12 Wells, Delaney, #8
Nolen, Kyle, #16 Talamo, Cianne, #5  Hilliard, Caroline, #4  Henry, Nicole, #22 Henry, Natalee, #18 Mougia, Emily.

45:45 Shot by RICE Schultz, Delaney BLOCKED.
46:21 Corner kick by RICE Schultz, Delaney [46:21].
46:26 Header Shot by RICE Samanani, Ziyana WIDE RIGHT.
52:58 Shot by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
53:28 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [53:28].
54:46 RICE substitution: Pham, Serena for Gorji, Natalie.
54:46 NSU substitution: Draguicevich, Olivia for Mougia, Emily.
57:07 Shot by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
57:51 Shot by NSU Hanking, Samantha WIDE LEFT.
58:34 Shot by NSU Draguicevich, Olivia, SAVE Killgore, Bella.
59:27 NSU substitution: Field, Hallie for Talamo, Cianne.
-- Foul on Northwestern State.
60:44 Shot by RICE Killgore, Bella HIGH.
60:53 NSU substitution: Brandt, Rachel for Hanking, Samantha.
60:53 RICE substitution: Elizondo, Mariana for Albuquerque, Catarin.
60:53 RICE substitution: McBride, Izzy for Furuto, Mikala.
60:53 RICE substitution: Padron, Allison for Desroches, Shelby.
-- Foul on Rice.
63:30 Corner kick by RICE Schultz, Delaney [63:30].
63:42 NSU substitution: Wheeler, Kaymi for Donaldson, Jalen.
65:26 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [65:26].
66:49 Header Shot by NSU Draguicevich, Olivia, SAVE Killgore, Bella.
-- Foul on Rice.
68:35 Shot by RICE McBride, Izzy, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
68:52 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [68:52].



-- Foul on Rice.
71:13 Offside against Rice.
72:02 RICE substitution: Desroches, Shelby for Page, Caleigh.
73:25 GOAL by NSU Nolen, Kyle, Assist by Hilliard, Caroline, goal number 2 for season.

Northwestern State 1, Rice 1
-- *off throw-in
75:17 Header Shot by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh WIDE LEFT.
75:22 RICE substitution: Albuquerque, Catarin for Spaulding, Vyviene.
75:35 NSU substitution: Donaldson, Jalen for Wheeler, Kaymi.
77:46 RICE substitution: Gorji, Natalie for McBride, Izzy.
77:46 RICE substitution: Page, Caleigh for Padron, Allison.
79:11 Shot by RICE Gorji, Natalie, SAVE Aydogmus, Acelya.
80:19 Shot by RICE Schultz, Delaney HIGH.
80:24 RICE substitution: Spaulding, Vyviene for Schultz, Delaney.
80:24 NSU substitution: Hanking, Samantha for Brandt, Rachel.
81:13 Offside against Rice.
82:53 Shot by NSU Kozeny, McKenzie WIDE LEFT.
82:58 RICE substitution: Schultz, Delaney for Boeckx, Caleigh.
85:51 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [85:51].
86:18 Corner kick by RICE Roelfsema, Mijke [86:18].
86:51 NSU substitution: Wheeler, Kaymi for Donaldson, Jalen.
86:59 RICE substitution: Furuto, Mikala for Gorji, Natalie.
86:59 RICE substitution: Boeckx, Caleigh for Elizondo, Mariana.
87:47 Header Shot by RICE Boeckx, Caleigh HIGH.
89:27 Yellow card on RICE Pham, Serena.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For RICE: #0  Killgore, Bella, #13 Schultz, Delaney, #10 Elizondo, Mariana, #15 Desroches, Shelby, #28 Spaulding, Vyviene, #2
McBride, Izzy, #7  Albuquerque, Catarin, #16 Boeckx, Caleigh, #24 Page, Caleigh, #14 Furuto, Mikala, #9  Roelfsema, Mijke.

90:00
For NSU: #1  Aydogmus, Acelya, #17 Hanking, Samantha, #9  Draguicevich, Olivia, #11 Wheeler, Kaymi, #8  Nolen, Kyle, #12
Wells, Delaney, #15 Williams, Kalee, #14 Donaldson, Jalen, #22 Henry, Natalee, #4  Henry, Nicole, #5  Hilliard, Caroline.

90:35 Shot by RICE Furuto, Mikala WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Rice.
93:41 NSU substitution: Nolen, Kyle for Donaldson, Jalen.
93:41 RICE substitution: Pham, Serena for Furuto, Mikala.
94:42 Header Shot by NSU Draguicevich, Olivia WIDE LEFT.
94:58 RICE substitution: Gorji, Natalie for McBride, Izzy.
97:42 GOAL by RICE Spaulding, Vyviene, Assist by Elizondo, Mariana, goal number 2 for season.

Northwestern State 1, Rice 2
-- *breakaway


